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-SFP Z20v k-

8 x 100/1000BASE-X SFP
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4 x 10GBASE-SR/LR SFP+
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1 x RS-232-RJ-45V17JLifk—
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1x TIRIAR (FIM1#ER)

n RERNE

IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-FX

IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-X

IEEE 802.3ae 10Gb/s Ethernet

IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation (LACP)
IEEE 802.1ab LLDP

IEEE 802.1p Priority

IEEE 802.1q Tag VLAN

IEEE 802.1d STP

IEEE 802.1w RSTP

IEEE 802.1x Port-Based Network Access Control
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100M: 148,800/148,800pps
1000M: 1,488,000/1,488,000pps
10G: 14,880,000/14,880,000pps
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VLAN

-IEEE 802.1q VLAN

VLAN ID: 4094 IDs

VLAN R8$7)L—7: 4K VLAN J)L—7F
—Port Based VLAN

-VLAN Translation

-Q-in-Q H7IAY (R TE R BEM Ether Type)
—Selective Q-in-Q

QoS

-QoS 802.1p CoS / DSCP
—Scheduling Algorithm

Weighted Round Robin (WRR)

Strict Priority Queuing (SPQ)
-QoSESkFa1—:8F1—

—802.1p P-bit & DSCP Remarking
-R— rR—=2AL— F#IBR(ingress/egress)

29FI-OR &

—IEEE 802.1d Spanning Tree Protocol (STP)

—IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol
(RSTP)

-IEEE 802.3ad Link Aggregation (LACP)

—Static Port Trunking
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~IGMP Snooping v1/v2/v3

-IGMP Fast Leave and Querier

~MLD v1/v2 Snooping

—MLD Querier

~IGMP/MLD Snooping Group: 512/128 Groups
—EIAY MTOTPAIUCEBIPRILF F AR T4ILE
—Static Multicast Group

—Multicast VLAN Replication (MVR)
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-IPv6 over Ethernet (RFC 2464)

-IPv6 Addressing Architecture (RFC 4291)
-IPv6 Dual Stack (RFC 4213)

-ICMPv6 (RFC 4884)

—Path MTU Discovery for IPv6 (RFC 1981)
-Neighbor Discovery (RFC 4861)
—DHCPv6 Client
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—-802.1x Port Base Access Control

—-802.1x RADIUS Authentication

—802.1x MAC Authentication Bypass
—RADIUS Based VLAN Assignment
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-SNMP v1,v2c & v3
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—Port Mirror
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ACAHEE: 100V ~ 240V 50/60Hz
DCABAEE: 48V (Range: 44 ~ 52V)
=XHEEN: 20w

n ERABIE

Ej{ERFIRE: 0°C ~ 50°C
RERRE: -20'C ~ 60°C
TREE: 5% ~ 90% (#EFELEZL)

s HA(X/EE
HAX: 210 x 235 x 44mm (W x D x H)
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OM2: 82m
SFP-51FC MM LC OM3: 300m 850nm 0'C~70C
OM4: 400m

SFP-51FC(SM-02) SM LC 2km 1330nm 0'C~70C
SFP-51FC(SM-10) SM LC 10km 1330nm 0C~70C
SFP-51FC(SM-20) SM LC 20km 1330nm 0'C~70°C
SFP-51FC(SM-40) SM LC 40km 1550nm 0'C~70C

TX: 1270nm . .
SFP-51W2A(SM-10) LC 10km 0C~70C
RX: 1330nm

TX: 1270nm . .
SFP-51W2A(SM-20) LC 20km 0GC~70C
RX: 1330nm

TX: 1270nm . .
SFP-51W2A(SM-40) LC 40km 0C~70C
RX: 1330nm

TX: 1330nm . B
SFP-51W2B(SM-10) LC 10km 0C~70C
RX: 1270nm

TX: 1330nm . .
SFP-51W2B(SM-20) ——— 0C~70C
: nm

TX: 1330nm . B
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SFP-31FC 1000M 550m 850nm 0c~70C

SFP-31FC(SM-10) 1000M SM LG 10km 1310nm 0c~70C
SFP-31FC(SM-20) 1000M SM LG 20km 1310nm 0’c~70C
SFP-31FC(SM-40) 1000M SM LG 40km 1310nm 0'c~70°C

TX: 1310nm . .
SFP-31W2A(SM-10) 1000M LC 10km 0C~70C
RX: 1550nm

TX: 1310nm . .
SFP-31W2A(SM-20) 0C~70C
RX: 1550nm

TX: 1310nm . .
SFP-31W2A(SM-40) 0C~70C
RX: 1550nm

TX: 1550nm . .
SFP-31W2B(SM-10) 0C~70C
RX: 1310nm

TX: 1550nm ; .
SFP-31W2B(SM-20) 0C~70C
RX: 1310nm

TX: 1550nm . .
SFP-31W2B(SM-40) 0C~70C
RX: 1310nm

TX: 1310nm . .
SFP-31W2A(SM-20)SC 1000M 0C~70C
RX: 1550nm

TX: 1550nm . .
SFP-31W2B(SM-20)SC 1000M 0C~70C
RX: 1310nm
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